House Higher Education Committee

2005
Representative SI0aN «: ssssasnuvisis smnans i35 samumae s i s pwnasesssss Chairperson
Representative JOMIMSOM oo s s s o o ssasivins e s s a5 siouiseiass s ss s ssesmssssh s Vice Chairman
Representative Carlin . « « s vownaumusonensnessesess s svomsenone Ranking Minority Member

MEMBERS:
Representative Barbara Craft
Representative Don Hill
Representative Deena Horst
Representative David Huff
Representative Richard Kelsey
Representative Carl Krehbiel
Representative Annie Kuether
Representative Julie Menghini
Representative Bill Otto
Representative Eber Phelps
Representative Jo Ann Pottorff
Representative Stephanie Sharp
Representative Sue Storm
Representative Valdenia C. Winn
STAFF: Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Deb Hollon, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Art Griggs, Office of the Revisor

Linda Reed, Committee Secretary



2005

Hs Higher Education Committee

- Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

1/12/05

1/19/05

1/26/05

2/02/05

2/07/05

2/09/05

2/14/05

2/16/05

3/7/08

3/09/05

3/14/05

3/16/05

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

Sydney Carlin

Barbara Craft

Don Hill

Deena Horst

David Huff

Everett Johnson

Richard Kelsey

o |lo | |o | |@ |©

Carl Krehbiel

Annie Kuether

Julie Menghini

Bill Otto

Eber Phelps

Jo Ann Pottorff

<o o 1o |©

Stephanie Sharp

—

Tom Sloan

o

Sue Storm

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Valdenia C. Winn

T T E T BT ol o Pl ol i Lo B ol P o Pl e Fil P

PI BPSR PR PR P P PR P P P P P i il il il I

B B R P PR B i O o ol RS il B i B il e

(oo B B PR SR P O i P i il Bl el Pl Ecl Pl il b

PR B PR P I PR P i ER E i Pl Pl El Eil

S IR SR PSR SR FER SR A FCH ECR PR PR B Pl Fall Fll e

P I T P T O O o i N i E Ecl E i Eol ol b

ER BT PR R EE P R O R S o EI i i Pl Pl b

(=T NPV R oo TN SO PR N R 2 N Ol El RO i i ol b

SO BT PR R PR P R P P i B e i Pl Pl Fa il

es I ST EOR EVR PO PR [T BT ool L N ECH i i P Pl ke

PO P P O PR EEI PR PR P P i o E F [l Lol b

0

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




HOUSE HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX 2005

SUBIECT

DATE OF HEARING/

BILL NUMBER DATE OF FINAL
DISCUSSION ACTION BY FULL
COMMITTEE

Authorizing the conversion of classified 2/07/05 No Action

HB 2020 employees to unclassified employees at 3/14/05
state universities.
Mathematics and science teacher service 2/02/05 No Action

HB 2055 :
scholarship program.

HB 2063 Concerning residency determinations at 2/02/05 No Action
state educational institutions;
providing for appeals relating thereto.

HB 2064 Providing for work placements in state 2/02/05 No Action
agencies for university faculty and
staff.

HB 2065 Providing for a business workforce training | 2/02/05 No Action
advisory group. 2/09/05

HB 2066 Providing for a website of certain No Hearing No Action
postsecondary educational institution course
offerings.

HB 2067 State board of regents develop performance | No Hearing No Action
indicators for postsecondary
educational institutions.

HB 2068 Providing for boards of county No Hearing No Action
commissioners to pay certain community
college
satellite campus operating costs.

HB 2069 Providing for service territories for No Hearing No Action
technical colleges and community
colleges.

HB 2070 Postsecondary educational institutions; 2/09/05 No Action
assessment of non-main campus versus
main campus classes.

HB 2072 Authorizing tuition and fee waivers for 1/26/05 2/9/05 Be passed as
certain military personnel and 2/02/05 Amended
dependents. 2/09/05

HB 2234 Concerning tuition rates at state educational | 2/14/05 02/16/2005 Be passed
institutions. 2/16/05 as amended.

HB 2489 Tax levy authority for governing bodies of 02/25/05 No Action
technical colleges and school 03/07/05
districts. 03/09/05




SB9 Bill by Legislative Educational Planning 3/07/05 3/7/05 Be passed as
Committee amended.

Community colleges; contracts with
institutions located in another state.

SB 74 State educational institutions; conversion of | 3/14/05 3/16/05 Be passed as
positions to classified service. 3/16/05 amended

SB 139 Authorizing state board of regents to 03/07/05 3/16/05 Be passed as
establish the Kansas academy of 03/09/05 amended.
mathematics and science (KAMS). 03/14/05

(THE FOLLOWING IS ONLY USED BY THE SENATE, IF APPLICABLE, AND PLACED
AT THE END OF THE INDEX LISTING)

CONFIRMATIONS

Appointments:
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