## **House Higher Education Committee**

#### 2005

Representa	tive Sloan
Representa	tive Johnson Vice Chairman
Representa	tive Carlin
MEMBER	S:
	Representative Barbara Craft
	Representative Don Hill
	Representative Deena Horst
	Representative David Huff
	Representative Richard Kelsey
	Representative Carl Krehbiel
	Representative Annie Kuether
	Representative Julie Menghini
	Representative Bill Otto
	Representative Eber Phelps
	Representative Jo Ann Pottorff
	Representative Stephanie Sharp
	Representative Sue Storm
	Representative Valdenia C. Winn
STAFF:	Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department
	Deb Hollon, Kansas Legislative Research Department
	Art Griggs, Office of the Revisor
	Linda Reed, Committee Secretary

2005
Hs Higher Education Committee
Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	1/12/05	1/19/05	1/26/05	2/02/05	2/07/05	2/09/05	2/14/05	2/16/05	3/7/05	3/09/05	3/14/05	3/16/05	Number Excused	Number Absent
Sydney Carlin	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Barbara Craft	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Don Hill	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Deena Horst	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
David Huff	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Everett Johnson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Richard Kelsey	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Carl Krehbiel	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	0
Annie Kuether	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Х	1	0
Julie Menghini	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Bill Otto	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Eber Phelps	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Jo Ann Pottorff	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Stephanie Sharp	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	1	0
Tom Sloan	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Sue Storm	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	0
Valdenia C. Winn	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	Е	X	Е	X	3	0
X-Present														
E - Excused														
A - Absent														

#### HOUSE HIGHER EDUCATION

## COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX 2005

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE		
HB 2020	Authorizing the conversion of classified employees to unclassified employees at state universities.	2/07/05 3/14/05	No Action		
HB 2055	Mathematics and science teacher service scholarship program.	2/02/05	No Action		
НВ 2063	Concerning residency determinations at state educational institutions; providing for appeals relating thereto.	2/02/05	No Action		
НВ 2064	Providing for work placements in state agencies for university faculty and staff.	2/02/05	No Action		
HB 2065	Providing for a business workforce training advisory group.	2/02/05 2/09/05	No Action		
НВ 2066	Providing for a website of certain postsecondary educational institution course offerings.	No Hearing	No Action		
НВ 2067	State board of regents develop performance indicators for postsecondary educational institutions.	No Hearing	No Action		
НВ 2068	Providing for boards of county commissioners to pay certain community college satellite campus operating costs.	No Hearing	No Action		
НВ 2069	Providing for service territories for technical colleges and community colleges.	No Hearing	No Action		
НВ 2070	Postsecondary educational institutions; assessment of non-main campus versus main campus classes.	2/09/05	No Action		
НВ 2072	Authorizing tuition and fee waivers for certain military personnel and dependents.	1/26/05 2/02/05 2/09/05	2/9/05 Be passed as Amended		
HB 2234	Concerning tuition rates at state educational institutions.	2/14/05 2/16/05	02/16/2005 Be passed as amended.		
НВ 2489	Tax levy authority for governing bodies of technical colleges and school districts.	02/25/05 03/07/05 03/09/05	No Action		

SB 9	Bill by Legislative Educational Planning Committee Community colleges; contracts with institutions located in another state.	3/07/05	3/7/05 Be passed as amended.	
SB 74	State educational institutions; conversion of positions to classified service.	3/14/05 3/16/05	3/16/05 Be passed as amended	
SB 139	Authorizing state board of regents to establish the Kansas academy of mathematics and science (KAMS).	03/07/05 03/09/05 03/14/05	3/16/05 Be passed as amended.	

# (THE FOLLOWING IS ONLY USED BY THE SENATE, IF APPLICABLE, AND PLACED AT THE END OF THE INDEX LISTING)

#### **CONFIRMATIONS**

Appointments: